-t

Sacramento City

~ Unified School District
=

Review and Increase of School
Lunch Prices

Board Item # 10.2

Board of Education
December 8, 2011




Increase prices by 25 cents effective
January 1, 2012

Increase prices by another 25 cents
effective July 1, 2012

Paid lunch prices not increased since
2000

Increased prices do not impact free or
reduced lunch families



f

Sacramento City

San Juan

Elk Grove

Natomas

Twin Rivers

( GComparison to Surrounding Di

$1.25

$2.75

$2.50

$2.25

$2.10

$1.75

$3.25

$3.00

$2.75

$2.25

—

$1.75

$3.25

$3.00

$2.75

$2.50

h—\ -

SHICISu»
ot i |



/

( Need for Increase
=

« Healthy Foods Task Force
— Fresh and local food

« Additional costs to provide nutritionally
improved food

« Nutrition Services Fund is self-
supporting — does not encroach on the
General Fund




~

( Next Steps
N

 Board Approval on Consent Agenda on
December 14, 2011

« Notify and communicate with impacted
families




