

### Review and Increase of School Lunch Prices

Board Item # 10.2

Board of Education December 8, 2011

# Overview

- Increase prices by 25 cents effective January 1, 2012
- Increase prices by another 25 cents effective July 1, 2012
- Paid lunch prices not increased since 2000
- Increased prices do not impact free or reduced lunch families

## Comparison to Surrounding Districts

District	Elementary	Middle	High
Sacramento City	\$1.25	\$1.75	\$1.75
San Juan	\$2.75	\$3.25	\$3.25
Elk Grove	\$2.50	\$3.00	\$3.00
Natomas	\$2.25	\$2.75	\$2.75
Twin Rivers	\$2.10	\$2.25	\$2.50

#### **Need for Increase**

- Healthy Foods Task Force
  - Fresh and local food
- Additional costs to provide nutritionally improved food
- Nutrition Services Fund is selfsupporting – does not encroach on the General Fund

## **Next Steps**

- Board Approval on Consent Agenda on December 14, 2011
- Notify and communicate with impacted families